

Product Specification *DRAFT*

Updated: 1.8.19

Product Name	The Celebration Selection ACG
Product Description	2 x Elderflower Gin Spritz Garnished with Thyme Sugar 2 x Pineapple Bellini garnished with Pineapple Sugar 2 x Passionfruit Mojito Garnished with Passionfruit Sugar 2 x Berry Daiquiri Garnished with Mixed Pepper Sugar
Legal Name	Alcoholic cocktail flavour gummies.
Ingredients List	
<p>Elderflower Gin Spritz flavour alcoholic gummies. Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Gin (TBC%), Ethanol (TBC%), Gelling Agent (Pectin), Flavouring, Natural Elderflower Flavouring, Grapefruit Bitters, Tonic Bitters, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Dried Thyme, Lemon Oil.</p> <p>Pineapple Bellini flavour alcoholic gummies. Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Vodka (TBC%), Ethanol (TBC%), Gelling Agent (Pectin), Natural Sparkling Wine and Peach Flavourings, Peach Bitters, Grapefruit Bitters, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Freeze Dried Pineapple.</p> <p>Passion Fruit Mojito flavour alcoholic gummies. Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Rum (TBC%), Ethanol (TBC%), Gelling Agent (Pectin), Natural Passion Fruit, Mojito and Rum Flavourings, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Freeze Dried Passion Fruit, Mint Oil.</p> <p>Berry Daiquiri flavour alcoholic gummies. Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Rum (TBC%), Ethanol (TBC%), Grenadine, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Aromatic Bitters, Natural Strawberry and Rum Flavourings, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Crushed Pink & Black Peppercorns.</p>	
Product Warnings	N/A
Allergen Warnings	May contain Rye (Gluten).
Dietary Statements	Suitable for vegans.
Alcohol ABV	7% ABV (TBC)
Product Weight	112g (8 x 14g)
Product Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Country of Origin	Manufactured in the Netherlands for Smith & Sinclair Ltd., London, SE16 4RP.
Child Warning	Contains alcohol. 18+
Usage Instructions	N/A
Best Before Location	N/A

No GMO ingredients or derivatives are contained.

Spec No.		Version No.		Created by	
----------	--	-------------	--	------------	--

Nutritional Information		Average Values Per 100 g / ml	Average Values Per serving 14g	Source of data
Energy	(kJ)	1080	151	Calculated
Energy	(kcal)	254	36	Calculated
Fat	(g)	<0.1	<0.1	Calculated
Saturates	(g)	<0.1	<0.1	Calculated
Carbohydrate	(g)	48.3	6.8	Calculated
Sugars	(g)	32.8	4.6	Calculated
Fibre	(g)	0.7	0.1	Calculated
Protein	(g)	<0.1	<0.1	
Sodium	(g)	0.117	0.0163	Calculated
Salt	(g)	0.292	0.0408	Calculated

Dietary & Allergen Information

	Present in product (Yes or No)	Used on the same processing line / equipment (Yes or No)	Used in the same factory (Yes or No)
Sesame Seeds or Sesame Seed derivatives			
Milk, Milk derivatives or Milk based Dairy ingredients (all species)			
Wheat, or Wheat derivatives			
Gluten or Cereals containing Gluten		x	
Egg or Egg derivatives (all species)			
Fish or Fish derivatives (excluding Crustaceans and Molluscs)			
Crustacea, or their derivatives			
Molluscs, or their derivatives			
Soya, or Soya derivatives			
Sulphur Dioxide or Sulphites			
Mustard			
Celery/Celeriac or derivatives			
Maize or Maize derivatives			
Lupin or Lupin derivatives			
Peanuts & Other Nuts and derivatives			

Nut Allergen Status Statement:

This product contains nuts.	
There are no nuts in this recipe and there are no nuts on site, however we cannot guarantee that the raw materials entering the site are nut free.	Yes
There are no nuts in this recipe and it is made in a nut free area, however the factory uses nuts and we cannot guarantee that the raw materials entering the factory are nut free.	

Spec No.		Version No.		Created by	
----------	--	-------------	--	------------	--

<p>There are no nuts in this recipe, however this product was made on equipment that, before cleaning, made products containing nuts and we cannot guarantee that the raw materials entering the factory are nut free.</p>	
--	--

Packaging Information	
Primary Unit	Per Sweet: Weight: 14g Dimensions: 80 x 45mm Per Pack: Weight: 112g Dimensions: 190 x 55 x 105mm
Secondary Unit	No products: Dimensions:
Barcodes	
Product Shelf Life on Delivery	

Spec No.		Version No.		Created by	
----------	--	-------------	--	------------	--

TECHNICAL PRODUCTION SPECIFICATION – NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION

The supplier warrants that the Product, the Manufacturing premises and Distribution facilities will comply with the provisions of existing legislation and statues, of any countries where this product is intended for sale, and all Regulations, Statutory Instruments, Directives, orders, decisions or any other requirements made thereunder, which relate to, or control such goods.

Where the supplier is not in possession of information regarding final countries of sale, then the product, packaging, manufacturing premises and distribution facilities shall default to compliance with EU and UK food Regulations.

The supplier warrants that the Product will not infringe the rights of any third party established under trademarks, trade names, copyright, patents or any other protection whatsoever.

The supplier warrants that any documents relating to the goods that are delivered to Smith & Sinclair are valid and that the information contained in the documents is correct.

Smith & Sinclair will take responsibility for the legality of the packaging copy provided that the product is supplied in accordance with this Technical Product Specification, and any other amendments or appendices to this document. It is the responsibility of the supplier to notify the relevant contact at Smith & Sinclair Stores of any errors, omission or amendments as soon as they are known.

The supplier is responsible for informing Smith & Sinclair of any proposed changes of formulation, manufacturing procedures or packaging materials. No changes to the Technical Product Specifications may be made without the knowledge and prior written agreement of Smith & Sinclair.

The supplier is responsible for ensuring that all products are manufactured and packed in accordance with Smith & Sinclair Policies.

Smith & Sinclair artwork remains the property of Smith & Sinclair and any packaging bearing such artwork, must be removed from any Products which are, for any reason, being disposed of in any way other than sale to Smith & Sinclair. Such artwork shall include, but not be limited to the Smith & Sinclair, address, trade-marks and any other indication of Smith & Sinclair’s identify so that no such reference remains which might lead any third party to associate the product with Smith & Sinclair.

The supplier confirms that they have made any necessary enquiries and obtained relevant written assurances from suppliers to verify the accuracy of the details provided in this Product Specification. The Supplier confirms that the information is correct and can be used without reservation to advise customers with food allergies, intolerance or aversions.

Approved for the Supplier	Approved for Smith & Sinclair
Signature	Signature
Full name:	Full name:
Position:	Position:
Date:	Date:

Spec No.		Version No.		Created by	
----------	--	-------------	--	------------	--

4. Finished Product Standards

Product Description	
Appearance	
Aroma	
Texture	
Flavour	

Product Photo Standards	
--------------------------------	--

5. Physical & Chemical Standards

Test Measure	Target	Max/Min	Frequency	Method

6. Microbiological Standards

Test	Target Level	Report level	Units	Method & Frequency
Yeast and Mould	<100	>1000	Cfu/g	Each batch
Enterobacteriaceae	<10	>100	Cfu/g	Each batch
E. coli	<10	>10	Cfu/g	Each batch
St. Aureus	<20	>50	Cfu/g	Each batch
Salmonella ssp	Absent in 5 x 25g	Present		Each batch

7. CCP Summary

Please also provide your HACCP flow chart showing production process.

CCP No.	Hazard	Control Measure	Critical Limits	Monitoring Process	Corrective Action

Spec No.		Version No.		Created by	
----------	--	-------------	--	------------	--

8. Quality Control Points

Quality Control Point	Legal/Quality Check	Control Measure	Tolerance	Monitoring Process	Corrective Action

9. Traceability/Product Coding

	Type of Packaging	Format of Date Code	Format of Batch Code/Traceability
WIP			
Primary Pack			
Secondary Pack			
Tertiary Pack			

10. Packaging Information Primary & Secondary

Component	Material	Specification (Dimensions/Colour/Gauge/Thickness)	Supplier & BRC/IoP Site Code	Weight (g) per unit	% recycled content

Pallet Information

No. of Consumer Units per Case, Crate or Shipper:	
No. of Crates/Cases per Pallet Layer:	
No. of Layers per Pallet:	
Dimensions (W x L x Max H) of Pallet or Shipper:	
Total Pallet/Shipper Weight (with and without packaging):	

Spec No.		Version No.		Created by	
----------	--	-------------	--	------------	--